Fares Bus Stops EXPRESS EFFECTIVE 8/20/23

Local Routes

Listed below are the Route 93 — NW 86th Express
ﬁgrfl-'Fare* % ];g bus stops in Clive, Urbandale, Johnston and Grimes. Nw 86"‘
Children 6 — 10 $ 75 Timepoints are bolded. All stops listed in inbound order.
Children 5 and under FREE

(Must be accompanied by an adult)
NW 62nd Ave / NW 106th St, JST

Express Routes = Service
Cash $ 200 2 SELittle Beaver / SE 19th St, GRM 4 d
Half-Fare* $ 75 = Monday - Friday
Tokens = SELittle Beaver Ct / SE 14th St, GRM No holiday service
Tokens must be purchased in packages of 10. SE Little Beaver Ct / SE 11th St, GRM
Full Fare 10/$..17.50
Half-Fare (Reduced Fare ID*) .....covvveereee 10/$.. 7.50 SE 11th St / SE Dovetail Rd, GRM
Passes .
Grimes Walmart, GRM
Day Pass (Local, Express) $ 4.00
Half Fare Day Pass (Local, Express)® ..o $ 2.00 NW 100th St / Ashton Dr, JST
Weekly (local) $ 16.00
Half-Fare Weekly*# $ 700 NW 100th St / Catalina Dr, JST
(Local, Express) .
Monthly (local) g 48.00 NW 100th St /The Bridge P&R JST
Half-Fare Monthly** 24.00
(Local, Express) NW 62nd Ave / NW 100th St, JST
Monthly Express Plus $ 58.00 NW 62nd Ave / NW 94th St, JST
(Local, Express)
Veterans Ride Free NW 62nd Ave / #8800, JST Route Destinations ¥
Thanks to a partnership with Polk County Veterans . :
Affairs, veterans can ride Local and Express service for Crescent Chase / NW 86th St (Stonepoint Ln), JST Grimes Walmart W
free when they show a photo ID NW 86th St / Windsor Pkwy, JST
indicating veteran status upon boarding. / Windsor Phwy, Johnston W
Please Remember NW 86th St / NW 54th St, JST Urbandale W
DART requires exact fares and all special IDs 86th St / Plum Dr. URB :
upon boarding. / Plum Br, Clive ¥
All DART locations are smokefree pursuant to the lowa 86th St / Meredith Dr, URB .
Smokefres Air Adt Ingersoll Ave/High St ¥
Transfer times are not guaranteed. Aurora Ave / Gloria Dei Church (Mornings Downtown V.
CUSTOMER SERVICE 515-283-8100 Only), URB
*Applies to adults 65+, persons with disabilities, refugees and students. 86th St / Aurora Ave, URB
~ Applies to middle and high school students in Polk County with current school year ID. !
Student discount not valid with cash or tokens. Valid only on Local, Express and Flex 86th St / Douglas Ave, URB
Routes.
May be asked for additional identification to validate use/sale of half-fares or passes. 86th St / Colby Pkwy, URB
Contact DART Customer Service for more information about the Half Fare program.
Information found on this schedule can be provided in an alternative format upon 86th St / Urbandale Ave, URB
request. Please contact Customer Service at 515-283-8100 to speak to a representative
or email dart@ridedart.com. DART will do its best to provide the requested alternative 86th St / Carole Cir, URB
format within a reasonable timeframe. !
Théng tin nay co thé dwoc cung cép bing tiéng Viét theo yéu ciu. Vui NW 86th St / Hickman Rd, CLV
long lién hé véi bo phan Dich vu Khach hang theo sb 515-283-8100 dé& .
Nnoi chuyén véi dai dién hozc gtri email dén dart@ridedart.com. NW 86th St / Franklin Ave, CLV
ol @ 3ig o g ks U8 1 s g0 I, sz Ihcipald g 3 NW 86th St / Harbach Blvd, CLV
[ le ¢ s 1o 515-283-8100 Jdezas 1 e T5 ooy Ik ) 5 .
erde pids Uk < Md;n@);dedan;ﬁ NW 86th St / University Ave, CLV Q r All Trips
Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority 22nd St / Westown Pkwy, WDM é\- (%
620 Cherry Street, Des Moines, lowa 50309 Accessible

515-283-8100 P ridedart.com
DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

515-283-8100 P ridedart.com
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